

Present: Sh.Ravinder Singh APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh.Sant Partap Singh Advocate.

PW4 Simranpreet Kaur is present and cross examined in part. Her further cross examination is deferred for want of birth certificate. As such she is bound down for her remaining cross-examination for 10.08.2016. PW ASI Nirmal Singh has failed to appear despite service and summons issued to PW HC Rajinder Kumar received back with the report that hi is already bound in another court. This court is satisfied they are avoiding service. As such presence of PWs ASI Nirmal Singh and HC Rajinder Kumar be procured throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety each in the like amount for 10.08.2016.

Himanshi Galhotra
SDJM/KHM:16.07.2016