

State vs. Kuldeep Singh etc CHI-126-2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Kansal, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. P.S. Chhahar, Advocate.

Challan presented today. Report of Ahlmad seen. It be registered. Copies of challan as required under Section 207 CrP.C supplied to the accused free of costs. Heard on bail application. The recovery have already been effected. The accused is not required for any investigation. Accordingly, the accused-applicants are ordered to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs. 40,000/- with one surety in the like amount each. Bail bonds and surety bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. Now to come up on 23.07.2019 for consideration on charge.

Komple Dhanjal, PCS
JMIC/Sunam
UID No. PB-0374

Date of order: 11.07.2019
(Bharat Bhushan, Steno Gr.III),