

CHI 1232 of 2016 State Vs. Baljit Kaur etc

Present: Sh. Aman Mohindru, APP for the State.
Counsel for accused Baljit Kaur and Balbir Kaur.
Accused Dildar @ Sonu

It has come to my notice that inadvertently case was fixed for defence evidence but the same has been filed for recording the statement of accused Dildar @ Sonu U/s 313 Cr.P.C. As such, previous zimni order stands rectified.

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of accused namely Baljit Kaur and Balbir Kaur are exempted for today only.

Statements of accused Dildar @ Sonu under section 313 Cr.P.C. is recorded. Now case is adjourned to 29.07.2019 for defence evidence if any or for arguments.

(Abhay Rajan Shukla)
JMIC/Amritsar
UID No. PB0547

Date of Order:20.07.2019
Karan Singh, Stenographer Gr-II