

CNR No: PBKPB10008002020

CIS No: CHI-126-2020

126-2020-State Of Punjab Vs Mandeep Singh @ Fattu etc.

Present: Sh. Amandeep Singh Thind Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Mandeep Singh @ Fattu, Arpan Singh @ Nikka
in custody with free legal aid counsel Sh. Tarun Kamboj,
Advocate. (Not produced).

Accused Mandeep Singh @ Fattu and Arpan Singh @

Nikka not produced by jail authorities. Let, production warrants of
accused Mandeep Singh @ Fattu and Arpan Singh @ Nikka be issued
for 03.11.2020

Date of Order: 20.10.2020

*Paras**

(Shruti)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB0564