

PBMNA1001296-2018

CHI-126-2018

State Vs Bhola Singh

Present: None

In view of the order no. 56 dated 18.04.2021, passed by the office of Learned District & Sessions Judge, Mansa, in order to curb the further spread of the pandemic and as a step to curtail footfall in the courts of Sessions Division, Mansa and in view of the letter no. 41/RG/Spl./Misc dated 06.10.2020 and letter no. 80/RG/Spl./Misc dated 17.04.2021 issued by the Hon'ble High Court, case is now adjourned to 10.09.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed through their counsels.

Pankaj Verma, PCS
SDJM/Budhlada
(UID PB:0314)

Date of Order : 10.05.2021

Kanchan