

STATE VS. LAKHWINDER KAUR @ LUCKY CHI-126-2022

Present: APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Counsel Ch. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Challan presented today before me being Illaqa Magistrate.
Report of Ahlmad called. It be checked. Report of Ahlmad seen. It is found to be correct. It be registered.

Accused Lakhwinder Kaur appeared and requested for grant her bail on furnishing her bail bonds and surety bonds. Perusal of the case file shows that the offences are alleged to be committed by the accused persons are bailable in nature. No useful purpose would be served by detaining the accused behind the bars. As such, the accused is admitted to bail on furnishing her bail bonds to the tune of Rs.20,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Further, she is requested that today sureties are not available with her and requested that she be released on personal bonds. Request heard and allowed. Requisite personal bond furnished, which are accepted and attested. She is also directed to furnish bail/surety bonds on the next date of hearing.

Copies of challan have been supplied to accused free of costs as provision under Section 207 of Cr.P.C. Statement of the accused has been recorded to this effect. Now to come up on 18.05.2022 for consideration on charge.

Date of Order:
29.04.2022

(Ramesh Kumar) PCS
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Derabassi/ UIDPB0456

Parveen
Stenographer.