

State Vs. Maya etc

Present: Sh. Hanvir Singh, Ld. APP for the state.
Sh. Devinder Pal, Advocate, counsel for all accused Baby,
Anguri, Rimpi, Dulari, Mogli and Maya.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of the all the accused moved. Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the exemption from personal appearance of the all the accused are exempted for today only.

No PW is present. Let, summons to ASI Manjit Singh listed at Sr. No. 7 in the list of witnesses be issued for 29.08.2022.

09.08.2022

Manpreet Kaur,
JMIC/Rupnagar
U.I.D. No. PB-0403

**Neelam, Steno II*