

CNR No: PBSAB10011082022

CIS No: CHI/126/2022

STATE VS LAKHWINDER KAUR @ LUCKY etc.

Present: Ld. App for the State.
Accuse don bail with counsel.

No PW is present. Number of opportunities have already be granted to prosecution to conclude the evidence but failed to conclude. Summon issued to PW LC Harpreet Kaur not received back. Let fresh notice to LC Harpreet Kaur be again issued for 27.09.2023. Remaining Pws be also summoned for date fixed, subject to last opportunity failing which same shall be closed by order.

Date of Order: 21.08.2023
Meenakshi Sharma

(Ramesh Kumar)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Derabassi
UID NO . PB-0456