

CNR No:PBKPA10017912021 CASE No:CHI-122-2021

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs 1. KIRTI VARDAN

Present: Sh. Akashdeep Singh Saini, APP for the State.  
Accused Darshan Lal on bail with counsel Sh.Kuldeep  
Kumar Adv.  
Proceedings of the present FIR quashed against the  
accused Kirti Vardhan.

File taken up today before me being Duty Magistrate in  
view of order bearing Endst.No.4520 dated 19.05.2025, passed by the  
office of learned District & Sessions Judge, Kapurthala as Presiding  
Officer is on earned leave from 19.05.2025 to 22.05.2025.

No PW is present. Summons issued to witness Dupinder  
Singh received back unserved. Let fresh summons be issued to them  
for 03.07.2025.

Let fresh bailable warrants to witness Medical  
Superintendent, Parshottam and SI Balwinder be issued for the date  
fixed.

Let fresh summons witness MHC Parminder be issued for  
the date fixed.

Date of Order: 22.05.2025  
*Ankush\**

(Jaswinder Singh)  
JMIC/Phagwara (Duty)  
UID No . PB00671