

CNR No:PBKPA10017912021 CASE No:CHI-122-2021

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs 1. KIRTI VARDAN

Present: Sh. Akashdeep Singh Saini, APP for the State.

Accused Darshan Lal with counsel Sh.Kuldeep Kumar Adv.

Proceedings of the present FIR quashed against the accused Kirti Vardhan.

No PW is present. Summons to witness Dupinder Singh received back with the report of abroad. On filing of correct address let witness Dupinder Singh be again summoned for 29.08.2025.

Summons issued to witness MHC Parminder received back unserved. Again be issued for the date fixed.

Let fresh bailable warrants to witnesses Parshottam received back unserved. Let fresh bailable warrants to abovesaid witness be issued for the date fixed. Let remaining unexamined witnesses be also examined on the date fixed. Keeping in view the above said circumstances, last opportunity is granted to the prosecution to examine the above said witnesses on the next date of hearing given the fact that the present case is an Action Plan case. Separate set of process be also issued through the office of SSP Kapurthala.

Date of Order: 20.08.2025
*Ankush**

(Harshbir Sandhu)
JMIC/Phagwara
UID No . PB00470