

CNR No:PBKPA10017912021 CASE No:CHI-122-2021

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs 1. KIRTI VARDAN

Present: Sh. Akashdeep Singh Saini, APP for the State.
Accused Darshan Lal with counsel Sh.Kuldeep Kumar
Adv.
Proceedings of the present FIR quashed against the
accused Kirti Vardhan.
No PW is present. Summons issued to PW MHC
Parminder Singh received back unexecuted.ailable warrants to PW
Parshotam received back unserved. Charge in this case has been
framed on 07.10.2021. Thereafter despite taking around 62
opportunities including several last opportunities prosecution has not
been able to conclude its evidence. Further adjourning for this case for
prosecution evidence will lead to delay. Accordingly, the prosecution
evidence is hereby closed by order. Now to come up on 22.09.2025 for
recording statement of accused under Section 313 CrPC.

Date of Order: 19.09.2025
*Ankush**

(Harshbir Sandhu)
JMIC/Phagwara
UID No . PB00470