

State Vs. Bal Krishan and Others.

Present: Sh. Moninder Singh, APP for the State and Sh. J.P. Dogra and Sh. Baldev Raj Advocate for complainant.
Accused Bal Krishan and Vijay Kumar on bail with counsel Sh. Amit Saini Advocate.
Accused Dev Raj Ratra discharged vide order dated 18.01.2020.

Accused did not lead any defence evidence and closed their defence evidence.

Arguments heard. Vide separate detailed judgment of even date accused have been acquitted of the charges under Sections 420, 409, 467, 468, 471, 406, 201, 120-B IPC. Accused have been directed to furnish their surety bonds in the sum of ₹.50,000/- each with one surety of the like amount for securing their presence before the appellate court as required under section 437-A Cr.P.C.(now Section 481 BNSS). Requisite bonds furnished accepted and attested. Earlier bail bonds and surety bonds of accused stands discharged. Case property, if any, be disposed of as per rules after expiry of period of appeal. File be consigned to record room.

**Pronounced in open Court on this;
08th Day of December, 2025**

**(Babita), PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Pathankot (UID-PB00474)**